

**FY 2024 Transportation Fees**

04.24.2023

Inflation Factor

**19.8%**

*Reflects fees included in H.494 - Senate*

**Prelim. Estimate from FY 2022 Units  
Additional Revenue**

Row #	Sec. # of H.494 (Senate)	Statutory Reference	Fee Name/ Description	Year Last Changed (Legislative Session)	Current Fee	Inflation Adjustment	Fee Adjusted to Inflation	Rounded Up	Selected Fee	Selected Fee Change	Additional Revenue - Selected Change	T-Fund	Other Funds
<b>DMV Fees</b>													
1	G.100	23 VSA §7(d)	Enhanced Driver's License	2016	\$ 30.00	19.8%	\$ 35.94	\$ 36.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 204,714	\$ 204,714	
2	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(1)	Listing of Registrations 1 through 4	2016	\$ 8.00	19.8%	\$ 9.58	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 198	\$ 198	
3	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(2)	Certified Copy - Registration Application	2016	\$ 8.00	19.8%	\$ 9.58	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 346	\$ 346	
4	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(3)	Sample Plates	2016	\$ 18.00	19.8%	\$ 21.56	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24	\$ 24	
5	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(4)	Lists of registered dealers, transporters, periodic inspection stations, fuel dealers and distributors, including gallonage sold or delivered and rental vehicle companies. Price per page.	2016	\$ 8.00	19.8%	\$ 9.58	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ -	
6	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(6)	Periodic inspection sticker record	2016	\$ 8.00	19.8%	\$ 9.58	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ -	
7	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(7)	Certified Copy - Individual accident crash report	2016	\$ 12.00	19.8%	\$ 14.38	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 375	\$ 375	
8	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(8)	Certified Copy - police accident crash report	2016	\$ 18.00	19.8%	\$ 21.56	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,272	\$ 7,272	
9	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(9)	Certified Copy - suspension notice	2016	\$ 8.00	19.8%	\$ 9.58	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 44	\$ 44	
10	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(10)	Certified Copy - mail receipt	2016	\$ 8.00	19.8%	\$ 9.58	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 24	\$ 24	
11	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(11)	Certified Copy - proof of mailing	2016	\$ 8.00	19.8%	\$ 9.58	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ -	
12	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(12)	Certified Copy - reinstatement notice	2016	\$ 8.00	19.8%	\$ 9.58	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20	\$ 20	
13	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(13)	Certified Copy - operator's license application	2016	\$ 8.00	19.8%	\$ 9.58	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18	\$ 18	
14	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(14)	Certified Copy - 3 Year Operating Record	2016	\$ 14.00	19.8%	\$ 16.77	\$ 17.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 679,704	\$ 679,704	
15	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(16)	Government Official Photo ID	2016	\$ 6.00	19.8%	\$ 7.19	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 28	\$ 28	
16	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(17)	Listing of operator's licenses of 1 through 4	2016	\$ 8.00	19.8%	\$ 9.58	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 144	\$ 144	
17	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(18)	Statistics and Research - per hour	2016	\$ 42.00	19.8%	\$ 50.32	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 207	\$ 207	
18	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(19)	Insurance information on crash	2016	\$ 8.00	19.8%	\$ 9.58	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16	\$ 16	
19	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(20)	Certified Copy - Complete Operating Record	2016	\$ 20.00	19.8%	\$ 23.96	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,364	\$ 9,364	
20	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(21)	Records not otherwise specified - per page	2016	\$ 8.00	19.8%	\$ 9.58	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ -	
21		23 VSA §114(a)(22)	List of title records and related data elements, excluding personally identifiable information - initial computer programming	2019	\$ 500.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
22	G.101	23 VSA §114(a)(23)	Public records request requiring custom computer programming	2016	\$ 119.00	19.8%	\$ 142.56	\$ 143.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 24.00	\$ -	\$ -	
23	G.102	23 VSA §115(a)	Non-Driver ID - Initial Application	2016	\$ 24.00	19.8%	\$ 28.75	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,375	\$ 16,375	
24	G.102	23 VSA §115(b)	Non-Driver ID - Renewal	2016	\$ 24.00	19.8%	\$ 28.75	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,555	\$ 17,555	
25	G.102	23 VSA §115(c)	Non-Driver ID - Replacement	2016	\$ 20.00	19.8%	\$ 23.96	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,332	\$ 1,332	
26		23 VSA §115(j)(1),(2)	Non-Driver ID - New/Renewal - SSI/SSDI	1989	\$ 10.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
27		23 VSA §115(j)(3)	Non-Driver ID - Replacement - SSI/SSDI	1989	\$ 5.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
28	G.103	23 VSA §304(b)(1)	Vanity/Special Plate	2016	\$ 48.00	19.8%	\$ 57.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 204,230	\$ 204,230	
29	G.103	23 VSA §304(b)(2)(B)	Safety/Service Org Plates	2016	\$ 17.00	19.8%	\$ 20.37	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,544	\$ 8,544	
30		23 VSA §304(b)(2)(D)	VT National Guard retired plate	1999	\$ 10.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
31	G.103	23 VSA §304(f)	Replacement Plate - set	2016	\$ 24.00	19.8%	\$ 28.75	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,405	\$ 7,405	

Row #	Sec. # of H.494 (Senate)	Statutory Reference	Fee Name/ Description	Year Last Changed (Legislative Session)	Current Fee	Inflation Adjustment	Fee Adjusted to Inflation	Rounded Up	Selected Fee	Selected Fee Change	Additional Revenue - Selected Change	T-Fund	Other Funds
32	G.104	23 VSA §304b(a)	Conservation Plate - T-Fund (46%)	2016	\$ 26.00	19.8%	\$ 31.15	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,789	\$ 19,789	
33	G.104	23 VSA §304b(a)	Conservation Plate - Fish & Wildlife Nongame Wildlife Acct (27%)	2016	\$ 26.00	19.8%	\$ 31.15	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,615		\$ 11,615
34	G.104	23 VSA §304b(a)	Conservation Plate - Fish & Wildlife Watershed Mgmt Acct (27%)	2016	\$ 26.00	19.8%	\$ 31.15	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,615		\$ 11,615
35	G.105	23 VSA §304c(a)	Building Bright Futures Plate - T-Fund (29%)	2016	\$ 24.00	19.8%	\$ 28.75	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 703	\$ 703	
36	G.105	23 VSA §304c(a)	Building Bright Futures Plate - Bright Futures Fund (71%)	2016	\$ 24.00	19.8%	\$ 28.75	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,722		\$ 1,722
37	G.106	23 VSA §307(b)	Duplicate Registration - Motor Vehicle	2016	\$ 16.00	19.8%	\$ 19.17	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 82,972	\$ 82,972	
38	G.106	23 VSA §307(c)	Corrected Registration - Motor Vehicle	2016	\$ 16.00	19.8%	\$ 19.17	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ -	
39	Same as G.131	23 VSA §308(c)	Reinstatement Fee - Registration 308(c)	2016	\$ 80.00	19.8%	\$ 95.84	\$ 96.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 32	\$ 32	
40		23 VSA §311	Nonregisterable motor vehicle	1989	\$ 2.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
41	G.107	23 VSA §323	Transfer registration	2016	\$ 25.00	19.8%	\$ 29.95	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 163,400	\$ 163,400	
42	G.108	23 VSA §361	Pleasure car registration - 1 Year	2016	\$ 74.00	19.8%	\$ 88.65	\$ 89.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,041,845	\$ 5,041,845	
43	G.108	23 VSA §361	Pleasure car registration - 2 Year	2016	\$ 136.00	19.8%	\$ 162.93	\$ 163.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,809,485	\$ 2,809,485	
44	G.108	23 VSA §361	Electric Powered	2016	\$ 74.00	19.8%	\$ 88.65	\$ 89.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 64,185	\$ 64,185	
45	G.109	23 VSA §364	Motorcycle registration	2016	\$ 46.00	19.8%	\$ 55.11	\$ 56.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 335,910	\$ 335,910	
46	G.110	23 VSA §364a	Motor-Driven cycle registration	2016	\$ 28.00	19.8%	\$ 33.54	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,010	\$ 11,010	
47	G.111	23 VSA §364b	All-Surface Vehicle Registration	2016	\$ 26.00	19.8%	\$ 31.15	\$ 32.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6	\$ 6	
48	G.112	23 VSA §367(a)(1)	Truck Registration Fees Gas - 1 Year	2016		19.8%					\$ 960,242	\$ 960,242	
49	G.112	23 VSA §367(a)(1)	Truck Registration Fees Diesel - 1 Year	2016		19.8%					\$ 3,451,622	\$ 3,451,622	
50	G.112	23 VSA §367(a)(1)	Truck Registration Fees Gas - 2 Year	2016		19.8%					\$ 44,714	\$ 44,714	
51	G.112	23 VSA §367(a)(1)	Truck Registration Fees Diesel - 2 Year	2016		19.8%					\$ 35,467	\$ 35,467	
52	G.112	23 VSA §367(b)	Special Purpose Truck - Category 1	2016	\$ 178.00	19.8%	\$ 213.24	\$ 214.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 27,864	\$ 27,864	
53	G.112	23 VSA §367(b)	Special Purpose Truck - Category 2	2016	\$ 415.00	19.8%	\$ 497.17	\$ 498.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 37,018	\$ 37,018	
54		23 VSA §367(f)(1)	Agricultural 17,999 lbs or less	1989	\$ 40.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
55		23 VSA §367(f)(1)	Agricultural 18,000 - 34,999 lbs	1989	\$ 61.00		\$ 61.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 61.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
56		23 VSA §367(f)(1)	Agricultural 35,000 - 60,000 lbs	1989	\$ 115.00		\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
57		23 VSA §367(f)(1)	Agricultural 60,001 - 80,000 lbs	2001	\$ 182.50		\$ 182.50	\$ 183.00	\$ 182.50	\$ -			
58	G.113	23 VSA §371(a)(1)	Trailer registration - 1 Yr (1,499 lbs or less)	2016	\$ 27.00	19.8%	\$ 32.35	\$ 33.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 101,772	\$ 101,772	
59	G.113	23 VSA §371(a)(1)	Trailer registration - 2 Yr (1,499 lbs or less)	2016	\$ 51.00	19.8%	\$ 61.10	\$ 62.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 75,812	\$ 75,812	
60	G.113	23 VSA §371(a)(1)	Trailer registration - 1 Yr (1,500 + lbs)	2016	\$ 52.00	19.8%	\$ 62.30	\$ 63.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 489,940	\$ 489,940	
61	G.113	23 VSA §371(a)(1)	Trailer registration - 2 Yr (1,500+ lbs)	2016	\$ 102.00	19.8%	\$ 122.20	\$ 123.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 264,747	\$ 264,747	
62	G.113	23 VSA §371(a)(2)	Contractor trailer - 1 Yr	2016	\$ 197.00	19.8%	\$ 236.01	\$ 237.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ -	
63	G.113	23 VSA §371(a)(2)	Contractor trailer - 2 Yr	2016	\$ 394.00	19.8%	\$ 472.01	\$ 473.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 79.00	\$ -	\$ -	
64	G.114	23 VSA §372	Motor Bus	2016	\$ 2.00	19.8%	\$ 2.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 0.40		\$ -	
65	G.115	23VSA §372a	Motor Bus - Local Transit/Public Transit	2016	\$ 62.00	19.8%	\$ 74.28	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,677	\$ 1,677	
66	G.116	23 VSA §373	Antique/Exhibition	2016	\$ 21.00	19.8%	\$ 25.16	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,190	\$ 33,190	
67	Same as G.108	23 VSA §374	Jitney - 7 passengers or less	2016	\$ 74.00	19.8%	\$ 88.65	\$ 89.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,570	\$ 18,570	
68	Same as G.114	23 VSA §374	Jitney - 8+ passengers	2016	\$ 2.00	19.8%	\$ 2.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 0.40		\$ -	

Row #	Sec. # of H.494 (Senate)	Statutory Reference	Fee Name/ Description	Year Last Changed (Legislative Session)	Current Fee	Inflation Adjustment	Fee Adjusted to Inflation	Rounded Up	Selected Fee	Selected Fee Change	Additional Revenue - Selected Change	T-Fund	Other Funds
69	G.117	23 VSA §376(b)	Municipal	2016	\$ 12.00	19.8%	\$ 14.38	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,745	\$ 2,745	
70	G.117	23 VSA §376(c)	Volunteer	2016	\$ 12.00	19.8%	\$ 14.38	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 267	\$ 267	
71	G.117	23 VSA §376(f)	Replacement Plate - State/Municipal/Fire/Rescue	2016	\$ 9.00	19.8%	\$ 10.78	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 154	\$ 154	
72	G.118	23 VSA §382	Diesel pleasure car registration - 1 Yr	2016	\$ 74.00	19.8%	\$ 88.65	\$ 89.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 15.00			
73	G.118	23 VSA §382	Diesel pleasure car registration - 2 Yr	2016	\$ 136.00	19.8%	\$ 162.93	\$ 163.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 27.00			
74		23 VSA §376(g)(1)	Federal government program	1989	\$ 14.00		\$ 14.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
75		23 VSA §415	Nondiesel fuel user fee	1993	\$ 6.50		\$ 6.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 6.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
76	G.119	23 VSA §453(a)(1)	New car dealer registration	2016	\$ 503.00	19.8%	\$ 602.59	\$ 603.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,400	\$ 9,400	
77	G.119	23 VSA §453(a)(1)	Used car dealer registration	2016	\$ 503.00	19.8%	\$ 602.59	\$ 603.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,600	\$ 27,600	
78	G.119	23 VSA §453(a)(2)	New/Used car dealer - additional plates	2016	\$ 55.00	19.8%	\$ 65.89	\$ 66.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,970	\$ 2,970	
79	G.119	23 VSA §453(b)	Dealer - Farm equipment	2016	\$ 78.00	19.8%	\$ 93.44	\$ 94.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 32	\$ 32	
80		23 VSA §453(b)	Dealer - Farm equipment - extra plates	1989	\$ 12.00		\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
81	G.119	23 VSA §453(c)	Dealer - Highway building equipment	2016	\$ 123.00	19.8%	\$ 147.35	\$ 148.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ -	
82		23 VSA §453(c)	Dealer - Highway building equipment - extra plates	2001	\$ 30.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
83	G.119	23 VSA §453(d)	Dealer - Motorcycle/Motor Driven Cycle	2016	\$ 62.00	19.8%	\$ 74.28	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 364	\$ 364	
84		23 VSA §453(d)	Dealer - Motorcycle/Motor Driven Cycle - extra plates	2001	\$ 10.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
85	G.119	23 VSA §453(e)	Dealer - Trailers	2016	\$ 123.00	19.8%	\$ 147.35	\$ 148.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625	\$ 1,625	
86		23 VSA §453(e)	Dealer - Trailers - extra plates	2001	\$ 10.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
87	G.120	23 VSA §457	Temporary dealer plates	2016	\$ 5.00	19.8%	\$ 5.99	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,123	\$ 15,123	
88		23 VSA §462(b)	Dealer registration reinstatement fee	1997	\$ 30.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
89	G.121	23 VSA §463	In-transit plate (purchased by dealer)	2016	\$ 6.00	19.8%	\$ 7.19	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,408	\$ 1,408	
90	G.122	23 VSA §476	Motor Vehicle Warranty Fee	2016	\$ 6.00	19.8%	\$ 7.19	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 73,708	\$ 73,708	
91	G.123	23 VSA §494	Transporter's registration certificate	2016	\$ 123.00	19.8%	\$ 147.35	\$ 148.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125	\$ 125	
92	G.124	23 VSA §514	Replacement Plate - single	2016	\$ 12.00	19.8%	\$ 14.38	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,979	\$ 5,979	
93	G.125	23 VSA §516	In-transit plate (purchased not by dealer)	2016	\$ 6.00	19.8%	\$ 7.19	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 137,280	\$ 137,280	
94	G.126	24 VSA §517	Intrastate In-transit permit	2016	\$ 6.00	19.8%	\$ 7.19	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ -	
95	G.127	23 VSA §608(a)	Operator's License - 4 Year	2016	\$ 51.00	19.8%	\$ 61.10	\$ 62.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,128,633	\$ 1,128,633	
96	G.127	23 VSA §608(a)	Operator's License - 2 Year	2016	\$ 32.00	19.8%	\$ 38.34	\$ 39.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 305,053	\$ 305,053	
97	G.127	23 VSA §608(a)	Junior Operator's License	2016	\$ 32.00	19.8%	\$ 38.34	\$ 39.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 36,827	\$ 36,827	
98	G.127	23 VSA §608(b)	Motorcycle Endorsement	2016	\$ 3.00	19.8%	\$ 3.59	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,780	\$ 16,780	
99	G.128	23 VSA §613	Duplicate Operator's License, Jr Operator's License	2016	\$ 20.00	19.8%	\$ 23.96	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 76,144	\$ 76,144	
100	G.129	23 VSA §617(b)	Motorcycle Learner's Permit - New & Renewal	2016	\$ 20.00	19.8%	\$ 23.96	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,464	\$ 9,464	
101	G.129	23 VSA §617(b)	Motorcycle Learner's Permit - Replacement	2016	\$ 20.00	19.8%	\$ 23.96	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12	\$ 12	
102	G.129	23 VSA §617(b)	Motorcycle Learner's Permit Test	2016	\$ 9.00	19.8%	\$ 10.78	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,152	\$ 7,152	
103	G.129	23 VSA §617(d)	Learner's Permit - New & Renewal	2016	\$ 20.00	19.8%	\$ 23.96	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 47,372	\$ 47,372	
104	G.130	23 VSA §634(a)	Examination Fees - Written Exam. Excluding CDL	2016	\$ 32.00	19.8%	\$ 38.34	\$ 39.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 91,455	\$ 91,455	
105	G.130	23 VSA §634(a)	Examination Fees - Road Test. Excluding CDL	2016	\$ 19.00	19.8%	\$ 22.76	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 43,664	\$ 43,664	
106	G.130	23 VSA §634(a)	Motorcycle Skills Test	2016	\$ 19.00	19.8%	\$ 22.76	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 876	\$ 876	
107	G.130	23 VSA §634(b)	Skills Test Scheduling Deposit (non CDL)	2016	\$ 24.00	19.8%	\$ 28.75	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	

Row #	Sec. # of H.494 (Senate)	Statutory Reference	Fee Name/ Description	Year Last Changed (Legislative Session)	Current Fee	Inflation Adjustment	Fee Adjusted to Inflation	Rounded Up	Selected Fee	Selected Fee Change	Additional Revenue - Selected Change	T-Fund	Other Funds
108	G.131	23 VSA §675(a)	Reinstatement Fee - License	2016	\$ 80.00	19.8%	\$ 95.84	\$ 96.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 84,736	\$ 84,736	
109	G.132	23 VSA §702	Driver school training application (initial)	2016	\$ 150.00	19.8%	\$ 179.70	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60	\$ 60	
110	G.132	23 VSA §702	Driver school training license	2016	\$ 225.00	19.8%	\$ 269.55	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 405	\$ 405	
111	G.132	23 VSA §702	Driver training instructor application (initial)	2016	\$ 105.00	19.8%	\$ 125.79	\$ 126.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 42	\$ 42	
112	G.132	23 VSA §702	Driver training instructor license	2016	\$ 75.00	19.8%	\$ 89.85	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300	\$ 300	
113	G.133	23 VSA §703	Duplicate driver training license	2016	\$ 8.00	19.8%	\$ 9.58	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18	\$ 18	
114		23 VSA §1209a(b)(1)(B)	Total Abstinence application	2009	\$ 500.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
115		23 VSA §1213(a)(1)(A)	Ignition Interlock Device restricted license - application fee	2011	\$ 125.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
116		23 VSA §1213(a)(2)	Ignition Interlock Device restricted license - renewal	2011	\$ 125.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
117	G.134	23 VSA §1230	Inspection sticker fee	2016	\$ 6.00	19.8%	\$ 7.19	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 905,178	\$ 905,178	
118	G.135	23 VSA §1392(14)(A)	Special excess weight permit - 60,000 lb	2016	\$ 156.00	19.8%	\$ 186.89	\$ 187.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 26,846	\$ 26,846	
119	G.135	23 VSA §1392(14)(B)	Special excess weight permit - 69,000 lb	2016	\$ 352.00	19.8%	\$ 421.70	\$ 422.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 109,270	\$ 109,270	
120	G.135	23 VSA §1392(14)(C)	Special excess weight permit - 72,000 lb	2016	\$ 15.00	19.8%	\$ 17.97	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30	\$ 30	
121	G.135	23 VSA §1392(14)(D)	Special excess weight permit - 76,000 lb	2016	\$ 15.00	19.8%	\$ 17.97	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 99	\$ 99	
122	G.135	23 VSA §1392(13), (17)(F)	Special excess weight permit - 90,000 lb	2016	\$ 415.00	10.4%	\$ 457.99	\$ 458.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 86,000	\$ 86,000	
123	G.135	23 VSA §1392(17)(F)	Excess weight permit 99,000 lbs all products	2016	\$ 560.00	19.8%	\$ 670.88	\$ 671.00	\$ 671.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 451,104	\$ 451,104	
124		23 VSA §1392(19)(A)	Special excess weight permit - additional, lesser weight	2003	\$ 10.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
125	G.136	23 VSA §1402(a)	Single trip permits	2016	\$ 40.00	19.8%	\$ 47.92	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 93,216	\$ 93,216	
126	G.136	23 VSA §1402(a)	Blanket oversize permits	2016	\$ 112.00	19.8%	\$ 134.18	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 53,383	\$ 53,383	
127	G.136	23 VSA §1402(a)	Blanket oversize permits - each additional	2016	\$ 6.00	19.8%	\$ 7.19	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.00			
128	G.136	23 VSA §1402(a)	Fleet oversize permit	2016	\$ 112.00	19.8%	\$ 134.18	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 23.00	\$ -	\$ -	
129	G.136	23 VSA §1402(a)	Fleet oversize permit - each additional	2016	\$ 6.00	19.8%	\$ 7.19	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ -	
130	G.136	23 VSA §1402(b)(1)	Single trip over length permits	2016	\$ 28.00	19.8%	\$ 33.54	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900	\$ 900	
131	G.137	23 VSA §2002(a)	Title - New, Transfer, Duplicate, Corrected, Salvage, Surrender of Distinctive Title, Lien Release	2016	\$ 35.00	19.8%	\$ 41.93	\$ 42.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 936,537	\$ 936,537	
132	G.137	23 VSA §2002(a)	Lien Fees - Motor Vehicle	2016	\$ 11.00	19.8%	\$ 13.18	\$ 14.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 204,045	\$ 204,045	
133	G.137	23 VSA §2002(a)	Title - Certificate of Search	2016	\$ 22.00	19.8%	\$ 26.36	\$ 27.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 540	\$ 540	
134		23 VSA §3007(a)	Diesel fuel user fee	1993	\$ 6.50		\$ 6.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 6.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
135		23 VSA §3702	IRP - 72 hour trip permit	1987	\$ 15.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
136		23 VSA §3703	IRP - Temporary authorization	1987	\$ 15.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
137		23 VSA §3704	IRP - Empty weight permit	1987	\$ 20.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
138	G.138	23 VSA §3802(a)	Title - Motorboat/Snowmobile/ATV - New, Transfer, Duplicate, Corrected, Salvage, Surrender of Distinctive Title, Lien Release	2016	\$ 22.00	19.8%	\$ 26.36	\$ 27.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,710	\$ 28,710	
139	G.138	23 VSA §3802(a)	Lien Fees - Motorboat/Snowmobile/ATV	2016	\$ 11.00	19.8%	\$ 13.18	\$ 14.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,225	\$ 6,225	
140	G.139	23 VSA §4108(f)	CDL Knowledge Test	2016	\$ 32.00	19.8%	\$ 38.34	\$ 39.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 27,013	\$ 27,013	
141	G.139	23 VSA §4108(f)	CDL Skills Test	2016	\$ 32.00	19.8%	\$ 38.34	\$ 39.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,329	\$ 21,329	
142	G.139	23 VSA §4108(f)	CDL Endorsement Test	2016	\$ 14.00	19.8%	\$ 16.77	\$ 17.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,042	\$ 6,042	

Row #	Sec. # of H.494 (Senate)	Statutory Reference	Fee Name/ Description	Year Last Changed (Legislative Session)	Current Fee	Inflation Adjustment	Fee Adjusted to Inflation	Rounded Up	Selected Fee	Selected Fee Change	Additional Revenue - Selected Change	T-Fund	Other Funds
143	G.139	23 VSA §4108(f)	Skills Test Scheduling Deposit (CDL)	2016	\$ 24.00	19.8%	\$ 28.75	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,480	\$ 1,480	
144	G.140	23 VSA §4110(a)(8)(A)	Commercial Driver's License - 4 Year	2016	\$ 90.00	19.8%	\$ 107.82	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 84,276	\$ 84,276	
145	G.140	23 VSA §4110(a)(8)(A)	Commercial Driver's License - 2 Year	2016	\$ 60.00	19.8%	\$ 71.88	\$ 72.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,288	\$ 18,288	
146	G.140	23 VSA §4110(a)(8)(B)	Commercial Learner's Permit	2016	\$ 15.00	19.8%	\$ 17.97	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,537	\$ 3,537	
147	G.140	23 VSA §4110(b)	Commercial Driver's License - Duplicate	2016	\$ 15.00	19.8%	\$ 17.97	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,370	\$ 2,370	
											\$ 20,449,055	\$ 20,424,102	\$ 24,953
<b>Purchase &amp; Use Tax Truck Maximum</b>													
148	G.141	32 VSA §8903(a)(2)	Purchase & Use - Increase cap on trucks - T-Fund	2016	\$ 2,075.00	19.8%	\$ 2,485.85	\$ 2,486.00	\$ 2,486.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 1,162,582	\$ 1,162,582	
149	G.141	32 VSA §8903(a)(2)	Purchase & Use - Increase cap on trucks - Ed Fund	2016	\$ 2,075.00	19.8%	\$ 2,485.85	\$ 2,486.00	\$ 2,486.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 581,291		\$ 581,291
<i>Note that additional revenue may be less than projected since there may be fewer vehicles hitting the revised cap.</i>													
											\$ 1,743,873	\$ 1,162,582	\$ 581,291
											\$ 22,192,928	\$ 21,586,684	\$ 606,244